purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of what the combined partnership�s financial position or results of
operations actually would have been had the Merger been completed as of the dates indicated. In addition, the
unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information does not purport to project the future financial position or
operating results of the combined partnership. Future results may vary significantly from the results reflected because
of various factors. The following selected unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information has been developed
from and should be read in conjunction with the consolidated financial statements and related notes contained in
MPLX�s and MWE�s Annual Reports on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2014 and subsequent Quarterly
Reports on Form 10-Q, all of which are incorporated by reference into this proxy statement/prospectus, as well as the
notes accompanying the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements. See the section titled �Unaudited Pro
Forma Consolidated Financial Information.�

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet Data as of June 30, 2015

Historical
as presented Pro Forma

Adjustments
MPLX

Pro Forma(in millions) MPLX MWE
Total assets $ 1,382.6 $ 11,312.0 $ 6,947.5 $ 19,642.1

Long-term debt $ 752.6 $ 4,493.5 $ 12.4 $ 5,258.5

Total liabilities 890.2 5,483.2 35.7 6,409.1
Total equity 492.4 5,828.8 6,911.8 13,233.0

Total liabilities and equity $ 1,382.6 $ 11,312.0 $ 6,947.5 $ 19,642.1

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income for the six months ended June 30, 2015

Historical
as presented Pro Forma

Adjustments
MPLX

Pro Forma(in millions, except per unit data) MPLX MWE
Total revenues $ 285.1 $ 929.3 $ (11.0) $ 1,203.4
Income from operations 108.8 126.8 (2.7) 232.9
Net income (loss) attributable to LPs and GP $ 96.8 $ (110.6) $ 3.8 $ (10.0)

Net income (loss) per LP common unit-Basic $ 0.96 $ (1.35) $ (0.39)

Edgar Filing: MPLX LP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 74

Net income (loss) per LP common unit-Diluted $ 0.96 $ (1.35) $ (0.39)

- 28 -

Edgar Filing: MPLX LP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 75

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income for the year ended December 31, 2014

Historical
as presented Pro Forma

Adjustments
MPLX

Pro Forma(in millions, except per unit data) MPLX MWE
Total revenues and other income $ 548.3 $ 2,174.1 $ (15.3) $ 2,707.1
Income from operations 183.3 376.2 (13.6) 545.9
Net income attributable to LPs and GP $ 121.3 $ 133.9 $ 9.5 $ 264.7

Net income per LP common unit-Basic $ 1.55 $ (1.17) $ 0.38
Net income per LP common unit-Diluted $ 1.55 $ (1.20) $ 0.35

Unaudited Comparative Per Unit Information

Six Months
Ended
June 30,
2015

Year Ended
December 31,

2014
Historical � MPLX
Net income per common unit � basic and diluted $ 0.96 $ 1.55
Distributions per unit declared for the period 0.85 1.41
Book value per unit (a) 21.06 24.07
Historical � MWE
Net income (loss) per common unit � basic $ (0.60) $ 0.77
Net income (loss) per common unit � diluted (0.60) 0.72
Distributions per unit declared for the period 1.83 3.54
Book value per unit (a) 23.31 25.62

[…]

the Merger would have been approximately $15,454 million based upon an MPLX per unit price of $47.02 as of the
close of trading on August 10, 2015, and 199.9 million MWE Common Units outstanding on a fully-diluted basis
(including MWE Class B Units and Canceled Awards on an as-if converted basis, assuming all outstanding Phantom
Units are converted into MWE Common Units net of the number of MWE Common Units equivalent to the dollar
value of applicable withholding taxes) outstanding as of August 10, 2015. Accounting Standards Codification (�ASC�)
805, �Business Combinations,� requires that the consideration transferred be measured at the date the Merger is
completed at the current market price at the date of the closing of the Merger. This requirement and any changes in the
number of MWE fully-diluted units outstanding will likely result in total consideration that is different from the
amount assumed in these unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

- 121 -

Edgar Filing: MPLX LP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 253

Table of Contents

MPLX LP

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

as of June 30, 2015

(in millions)

MPLX
Historical
(Note 5)

MWE
Historical
(Note 6)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Note 3)

MPLX
Pro

Forma
Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 130.4 $ 45.2 $ 136.1 (b) $ 311.7
Receivables 12.6 273.6 (0.8) (c) 285.4
Receivables from related parties 52.7 5.3 0.8 (c) 58.8
Inventories 11.7 31.4 �  43.1
Other current assets 7.3 51.8 �  59.1

Total current assets 214.7 407.3 136.1 758.1
Equity method investments �  888.8 402.0 (a) (d) 1,290.8
Property, plant and equipment, net 1,059.5 9,135.8 234.8 (a) 10,430.1
Intangibles, net �  780.9 1,908.4 (a) 2,689.3
Goodwill 104.7 79.7 4,274.3 (a) 4,458.7
Deferred financing costs, net �  8.1 (8.1) (e) �
Other noncurrent assets 3.7 11.4 �  15.1

Total assets $ 1,382.6 $ 11,312.0 $ 6,947.5 $ 19,642.1

Liabilities
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable 24.2 193.3 �  217.5
Accrued liabilities 39.9 216.6 �  256.5
Payables to related parties 21.1 12.0 �  33.1
Deferred revenue �  7.2 (6.3) (f) 0.9
Deferred revenue - related parties 30.0 �  �  30.0
Accrued interest payable 8.4 47.6 �  56.0
Other current liabilities 4.4 7.3 2.4 (a) 14.1

Total current liabilities 128.0 484.0 (3.9) 608.1
Deferred income taxes �  342.9 25.8 (a) 368.7
Long-term deferred revenue �  59.6 (49.2) (f) 10.4
Long-term deferred revenue - related parties 7.8 �  �  7.8
Long-term debt 752.6 4,493.5 12.4 (a) 5,258.5
Deferred credits and other liabilities 1.8 103.2 50.6 (a) (e) (h) 155.6

Total liabilities 890.2 5,483.2 35.7 6,409.1
Equity

Edgar Filing: MPLX LP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 254

Common unitholders - public 647.1 4,355.1 5,464.8 (i) (j) 10,467.0
Class B units �  451.5 (83.3) (i) 368.2
Common unitholder - MPC 266.7 �  (10.1) (j) 256.6
Subordinated unitholder - MPC 227.9 �  (18.6) (j) 209.3
General partner - MPC (655.0) �  907.6 (h) (j) (k) 252.6

Total partners� capital 486.7 4,806.6 6,260.4 11,553.7
Noncontrolling interests 5.7 1,022.2 651.4 (a) 1,679.3

Total equity 492.4 5,828.8 6,911.8 13,233.0

Total liabilities and equity $ 1,382.6 $ 11,312.0 $ 6,947.5 $ 19,642.1

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements.

- 122 -

Edgar Filing: MPLX LP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 255

Table of Contents

MPLX LP

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income

for the six months ended June 30, 2015

(in millions, except per unit data)

MPLX
Historical
(Note 5)

MWE
Historical
(Note 6)

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
(Note 3)

MPLX
Pro

Forma
Revenues and other income:
Service revenue $ 32.0 $ 594.9 $ (4.7) (f) $ 622.2
Service revenue to related parties 238.0 �  �  238.0
Product sales �  332.1 (5.0) (c) 327.1
Product sales to related parties �  �  5.0 (c) 5.0
Income (loss) from equity method investments �  3.8 (6.3) (d) (m) (2.5)
Other income (loss) 2.6 (1.5) �  1.1
Other income - related parties 12.5 �  �  12.5

Total revenues and other income 285.1 929.3 (11.0) 1,203.4

Costs and expenses:
Cost of revenues (excludes items below) 65.7 180.5 �  246.2
Purchased product costs �  253.6 �  253.6
Purchases from related parties 48.6 �  �  48.6
Depreciation and amortization 25.4 273.3 (5.4) (l) (n) 293.3
Impairment expense �  25.5 �  25.5
Selling, general and administrative expenses 36.6 69.6 (2.9) (o) 103.3

Total costs and expenses 176.3 802.5 (8.3) 970.5

Income from operations 108.8 126.8 (2.7) 232.9
Debt retirement expense �  117.9 �  (p) 117.9
Net interest and other financial costs 11.5 105.3 (3.9) (p) (q) 112.9

Income (loss) before income taxes 97.3 (96.4) 1.2 2.1
Provision (benefit) for income taxes �  (15.5) 5.8 (g) (9.7)

Net income (loss) 97.3 (80.9) (4.6) 11.8
Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling
interests 0.5 29.7 (8.4) (r) 21.8

Net income (loss) attributable to LPs and GP $ 96.8 $ (110.6) $ 3.8 $ (10.0)

Less: General partner�s interest in net income
attributable to MPLX LP 10.8 89.7 (s) 100.5

Edgar Filing: MPLX LP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 256

Limited partners� interest in net income (loss)
attributable to MPLX LP $ 86.0 $ (196.5) $ (110.5)

Per Unit Data (See Note 4)
Net income (loss) attributable to MPLX LP per
limited partner unit:
Common-basic $ 0.96 $ (1.35) $ (0.39)
Common-diluted 0.96 (1.35) (0.39)
Subordinated-basic and diluted 0.96 (1.36) (0.40)
Weighted average limited partner units
outstanding:
Common-basic 43.4 186.8 16.8 247.0
Common-diluted 43.4 186.8 16.8 247.0
Subordinated-basic and diluted 37.0 �  �  37.0

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements.

- 123 -

Edgar Filing: MPLX LP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 257

Table of Contents

MPLX LP

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income

for the year ended December 31, 2014

(in millions, except per unit data)

MPLX
Historical
(Note 5)

MWE
Historical
(Note 6)

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
(Note 3)

MPLX
Pro Forma

Revenues and other income:
Service revenue $ 69.2 $ 937.4 $ (7.0) (f) $ 999.6
Service revenue to related parties 450.9 �  �  450.9
Product sales �  1,238.8 (45.0) (c) 1,193.8
Product sales to related parties �  �  45.0 (c) 45.0
Income (loss) from equity method investments �  (4.5) (8.3) (d) (m) (12.8)
Other income 5.2 2.4 �  7.6
Other income - related parties 23.0 �  �  23.0

Total revenues and other income 548.3 2,174.1 (15.3) 2,707.1

Costs and expenses:
Cost of revenues (excludes items below) 152.5 346.7 �  499.2
Purchased product costs �  774.0 �  774.0
Purchases from related parties 97.5 �  �  97.5
Depreciation and amortization 50.2 488.3 (1.7) (l) (m) (n) 536.8
Impairment expense �  62.4 �  62.4
Selling, general and administrative expenses 64.8 126.5 �  191.3

Total costs and expenses 365.0 1,797.9 (1.7) 2,161.2

Income from operations 183.3 376.2 (13.6) 545.9
Net interest and other financial costs 5.3 173.7 (8.9) (p) (q) 170.1

Income before income taxes 178.0 202.5 (4.7) 375.8
Provision (benefit) for income taxes (0.1) 42.2 3.1 (g) 45.2

Net income 178.1 160.3 (7.8) 330.6
Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling
interests 56.8 26.4 (17.3) (r) 65.9

Net income attributable to LPs and GP $ 121.3 $ 133.9 $ 9.5 $ 264.7

Less: General partner�s interest in net income
attributable to MPLX LP 5.9 161.6 (s) 167.5

Edgar Filing: MPLX LP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 258

Limited partners� interest in net income
attributable to MPLX LP $ 115.4 $ (18.2) $ 97.2

Per Unit Data (See Note 4)
Net income attributable to MPLX LP per
limited partner unit:
Common-basic $ 1.55 $ (1.17) $ 0.38
Common-diluted 1.55 (1.20) 0.35
Subordinated-basic and diluted 1.50 (1.20) 0.30
Weighted average limited partner units
outstanding:
Common-basic 37.4 171.0 15.4 223.8
Common-diluted 37.4 185.7 16.7 239.8
Subordinated-basic and diluted 37.0 �  �  37.0

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements.

- 124 -

Edgar Filing: MPLX LP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 259

Table of Contents

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

Except as noted within the context of each footnote, the dollar amounts presented in the tabular data within these
footnotes are stated in millions of dollars.

1. Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

The accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information is intended to reflect the impact of the
Merger on MPLX�s consolidated financial statements and presents the pro forma consolidated financial position and